F R I C T I O N D R I L L T E C H N O L O G Y
PRINCIPLE
The DRABUS-frictiondrilling process creates the possibility of making holes in
thin metal sheets and thin-walled tubes in just a few seconds without chips,
while forming a bushing at the same time. This bushing can be used as a
soldering or welding connection or as a bearing bushing. By tapping a screw-
thread it can also be used as screw connection.
The DRABUS-frictiondrilling process replaces and eliminates the use of rivet or

Most important wear aspects.
Lubricant paste or fluid.
How to use these lubricants ? How to order ?
THE TRIBOLOGICAL SYSTEM:
• Basic body • Relative movement
• Opposite body • Contact temperature
• Interspace material • Normal force
• Environment medium
THE EFFECTS OF THE TRIBOLOGICAL INTERACTIONS:
• Friction
• Wear
• Surface quality loss
THE FOUR BASIC WEAR MECHANISMS:
• Adhesive wear
• Abrasive wear
• Tribochemical interactions
• Fatigue (Surface fatigue)
TRIBOLOGICAL
STRUCTURE
TOOL DEGRADATION
MECHANISMS
OPERATING
VARIABLES
SURFACE
CHANGES
MATERIAL
LOSSES
WEAR CHARACTERISTICS
STRUCTURE OF THE
TRIBOLOGICAL SYSTEM
2
1
3
4
1&2: Wear Couple
3: Interfacial medium
4: Surrounding medium
THESE PRODUCTS (HTP AND HTF) HAVE ALREADY IN PRACTICE THEIR INFLUENCE ON THE TOOL LIFE, BUT
IT IS ALSO POSSIBLE TO FRICTIONDRILL DRY IN SOME SITUATIONS.
Name Quantity Article number
Brush 1 1700162-08
Alu Paste 100 gr 170ALP0100
HTF Fluid 5 L 170VTF5000
HTP Paste 200 g 170VTP0200
HTP Paste 5 kg 170VTP5000
21
Combidrill
The Drabus® Combidrill is a two-in-one tool that makes it possible to make a friction
drilled bush with a thread in it all at once. So, instead of making a friction drilled
hole and afterwards using a form trap, now you can do it with one tool:
the Drabus® Combidrill!
With this new technology there are 2 remarks: first, the Combidrill has to leave the
formed hole with the same step and reversed anti-clockwise speed, otherwise it will
deform the threaded hole.
Second, until now Drabus® Combidrills are only available for the dimensions M6,
M8 and M10.
See the table below for the article numbers.
For more information about this new technology, do not hesitate to contact us.
Alu-frictiondrill
The Drabus® Alu-Frictiondrill is a new developed frictiondrill with a special geometry
to make holes in thin Alu-material (plates, profiles, tubes, etc.). These Drabus®
Alu-Frictiondrills have a special coated surface and go perfectly with Drabus®
Alu-paste. They are available now for the dimensions M4, M5, M6 and M8.
See the table below for the article numbers. For more information about this new
technology, do not hesitate to contact us.
22
DRILLING MACHINES
TECHNICAL SPECIF ICATIONS
Flow drilling capacity for 3 mm steel 20mm